

Reference: FOI-1682

Request:

- 1) How many staff members make up your elective home education team?
- 2) How many staff members from your Elective Home Education team are members of the Association of Elective Home Education Professionals (AEHEP)?
- 3) How many staff that come under the line management of your director of children's services are members of the Association of Elective Home Education Professionals (AEHEP)?
- 4) Is your director of children's services a member of the Association of Elective Home Education Professionals (AEHEP)?
- 5) How many attendances have those staff members made at AEHEP meetings within the previous 12 months (i) face to face; (ii) virtually?

Response:

- 1) One
- 2) Zero
- 3) Zero
- 4) No
- 5) N/A

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 21/11/23 Page 1 of 1